## **Damage Inventory**

Di	saster Number:	mber: XXXX-DR			Program Delivery	/ Manager (	PDMG) Name:		MCELHINNEY, RICHARD J.							
Applicant Name:		Richington, City of (715-07016-00)			Program Delivery	Manager (	PDMG) Phone	:	(202) 251-3098							
Applicant FIPS:		245-07000-00			Program Delivery	/ Manager (	PDMG) Email:		richard.mcelhinney@fema.dhs.gov							
Applicant Point of Contact Name:		Chapman, Charlie														
Applicant Point of Contact Phone:		(111) 867-5309														
Ap	icant Point of Contact Email: Charlie.Chapman@richingtontexas.gov															
Category	Name of damage/facility	Address 1	Address 2	City	State	Zip	Latitude	Longitude	Describe Damage	Primary Cause of Damage	Approx. Cost	% Work Complete	Labor Type	Has received PA grant(s) on this facility in a past?	Applicant priority	
В	Richington Public Library Mold Remediation	801 Pearl St.		Richington	Texas	77701	30.080945	-94.095385	4ft of water- cut out lower portion of sheet rock, removed carpet, and sprayed anti-microbial agent.	Hurricane	\$5,000	100%	С	N	High	
С	West Bloom Culvert	15 Dirt Drive (Maintence Office as no physical address available)		Richington	Texas	77701	30.756290		Concrete box culvert with three inlets, the middle inlet bottom was torn out by debris moving through the culvert.	Hurricane	\$5,001	100%	С	N	High	
С	Trestle Cove Road	1 Main Street (city hall address as no physical address available)		Richington	Texas	77701	30.234430		Asphalt road with intermittend surface and base scouring and shoulder damage due to 6' of water washing over the road and standing for three days.	Hurricane	\$2,100	0%	С	N	Medium	
D	Cherry Street	1 Main Street (city hall address as no physical address available)		Richington	Texas	77701	30.234430		12 ft long storm water drain was torn from connecting pipe to due to debris and high water flows; 36 diameter inch metal pipe.	Hurricane	\$5,000	0%	С	N	High	
Е	Richington Public Library	801 Pearl St.		Richington	Texas	77701	30.080945	-94.095385	< 1" of water - Ground water intrusion caused damage to carpets, baseboards, and water in below grade duct work.	Hurricane	\$36,000	50%	FA/ C	Υ	Medium	
E	Richington Public Library Contents	801 Pearl St.		Richington	Texas	77701	30.080945	-94.095385	Books damaged, tables, chairs, two printers, three photocopiers, administration files.	Hurricane	\$12,000	70%	FA/ C	Υ	Medium	
E	Ford F-150 (B-12) 2010, Vin 123AND12	14 Dirt Drive		Richington	Texas	77701	30.756290	-94.173845	Truck was under 15' of water for four days. Engine flooded, windows broken, and inside of cab ruined. 7'-8' of water - cleanup of oil	Hurricane	\$8,500	0%	FA	N	Low	
F		2444			-				residue from generator inside the 20' x 25' metal building; damaged: main disconnect switch (2400V) /breaker panels / step down floor mounted		46	25-1				
F	Johnson #1 Generator Building  Johnson #1 Generator Building Equipment	3142 Hwy 69 S. 3143 Hwy 69 S.		Richington  Richington	Texas Texas	77657	30.207414 30.207414		transformer 7'-8' of water -replace 1250 Kw Catapillar generator (2400V) including transfer switch	Hurricane	\$600,000	25% 75%	FA/	U	High High	
G		950 Langham		Richington	Texas	77707	30.067765		12 softball fields went under water and all fields lost fill material baseball red and infield conditioner / replace two water damaged lighting contactors on Complex #3 - Field "H" & "I" (GE CR	Hurricane		90%	FA	U	high	

## **Damage Inventory**

	G Lee's Ferry Park Restrooms	5390 Pine Street	Richington	Texas	77703	30.131878	Suggest: Inundated with 12' of flood waters. Interior, exterior and roofing damages.	Hurricane	\$15,000	50%	FA/ C	Υ	Medium
	G						12' of water - pressure wash and clean exterior of building, replace four light fixtures, replace roof shingles and make minor repairs to wood deck and fascia, paint underside of				FA/		
-	Lee's Ferry Park Shore Pavilion #1	5390 Pine Street	Richington	Texas	77703	30.133287	roof deck and fascia	Hurricane	\$9,000	10%	C	Y	Medium
	G						12' of water - pressure wash and clean exterior of building, replace four light fixtures, replace roof shingles and make minor repairs to wood deck						
	Lee's Ferry Park Shore Pavilion #2	5390 Pine Street	Richington	Texas	77703	30.131911	and fascia, paint underside of roof deck and fascia	Hurricane	\$9,000	0%	FA/ C	Υ	Medium

Labor Key: MAA - Mutual Aid Agreement; MOU - Memorandum of Understanding; FA - Force Account; C - Contract; FA/C - Both FA and C; DR - Donated Resources